The information in this brochure is subject to change without notice. Copyright © 1996 Tektronix, Inc. All rights reserved. 12W-1275-3
This document was printed on-demand, on a Phaser color printer, to conserve resources. January 8, 1996
Call 1-800-835-6100 for your nearest Tektronix dealer.
TM
Phaser® 340
Color Printer
Ordering Information
Phaser 340 Laser-Class Color Printer
Includes power cord; installation instructions; user manual;
paper tray; and utilities and drivers with an instruction
manual. The Phaser 340 is available in a standard configura-
tion or with factory installed options. The Extended Features
set and 24 MB of memory are recommended for fast-paced
business workgroups.
Phaser 340 Standard Configuration
Includes 8 MB RAM, 300 x 300 dpi resolution, and 17 fonts.
Order Z340/A
Phaser 340 with Ethernet
Includes factory installed Ethernet for Novell NetWare,
EtherTalk, and TCP/IP protocols.
Order Z340/B
Phaser 340 with Extended Features and 24 MB RAM
Includes factory installed options for 600 x 300 dpi
resolution, 69 fonts, job pipelining and 24 MB RAM.
Order Z340/PA
Phaser 340 w/ Extended Features, 24 MB RAM, & Ethernet
Includes factory installed options for 600 x 300 dpi
resolution, 69 fonts, job pipelining, 24 MB RAM, and
Ethernet for Novell NetWare, EtherTalk, and TCP/IP
protocols. Order Z340/PB
Options
Metric Media Start-up Kit
A4-size media, and A4-size input tray, in place of U.S.
customary-standard. Order Option 01
Supplies Start-up Kit
A complete selection of genuine Tektronix supplies to get
you started making extraordinary color prints. (Recom-
mended at time of printer purchase.) Order Z340SS
Transparency Tray (Holds 175 transparencies.)
Letter-size: Order 436-0301-00
A-4 size: Order 436-0302-00
Lower Paper Tray Assembly
Includes an additional input tray with capacity for 500
sheets of paper. Letter-size: Order Z340LTA
A4-size: Order Z340LTA Option 01
Add 4 Mbytes of RAM
Increases memory on the standard configuration (for a total
of 12 Mbytes) and adds the ability to process complex files.
Order 4690F4M
Extended Features Upgrade
Provides support for  600 x 300 dpi print modes, 24 MB of
memory, 69 resident fonts, and Job Pipelining.
Serial number BBxxxxx and below
Order Z340ROM and 4685F16
Serial number BCxxxxx and above
Order Z340FX
PhaserShare™ Ethernet Card
Internal Ethernet interface with support for Novell NetWare,